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Chairperson

Location

Planner

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Zoning Contact

W. Brinkley Dickerson, Jr.
c/o Troutman Sanders, LLP

Nina Schwartz

) Atlanta Speech School , Sushmita Arjyal 3489 Dumbarten Rd NW
600 Pft?cgfregitg%‘é'é% 3000 | 3160 Northside Pkwy NW F'rs;,ggeﬁ]day (404) 865-8472 Atlanta, GA 30327
anta, Atlanta, GA 30327 oop sarjyal@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 697-6857
) ) (404) 885-3822 ninaschwartz@comecast.net
brink.dickerson@troutmansanders.com
Nancy Bliwise .
. . . . Bill Murray
oomgiiicle NE Cathedral of St. Phillp |- Jessica Lavandier 3221 Peachtree Rd NE, Suite 105
Atlanta, GA 30324 First Tuesday (404) 865-8522
(404) 727-4170 2744 Peachtree Rd NW 7:00pm ilavandier @AtlantaGa.Gov Atlanta, GA 30305
= Atlanta, GA 30305 ) ' : bill.murray@bhhsgeorgia.com
nbliwis@emory.edu
Zack Gober y . Zack Gober
3490 Piedmont Road, NE BUE R Chu e oh S 3490 Piedmont Road, NE
. 3003 Howell Mill Rd NW | First Tuesday i
Suite 1300 Building B. Room 108 _ (404) 330-0154 Suite 1300
Atlanta, GA 30305 pot tg A o087 7:00pm adeus@AtlantaGa.qov Atlanta, GA 30305
(404) 931-7887 anta, (404) 931-7887
zgober@Ilavista.com zgober@Ilavista.com
James “Jim” Martin _ James “Jim” Martin
764 Verner St NW The Agap% YOtuth &Family | £ourth Nate Hoelzel 764 Verner St NW
Atlanta, GA 30318 enter Tuesday 404) 330-6724 Atlanta, GA 30318
(404) 894-6794 2210 Marietta Blvd NW 7:30pm nhoel(zeI(c%AtIantaGa.Gov (404) 894-6794

james.martin@me.gatech.edu

Atlanta, GA 30318

James.martin@me.gatech.edu
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Chairperson

Location

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Planner

Zoning Contact

Nabil Hammam
1729 Friar Tuck Rd NE
Atlanta, GA 30309
(404) 886-8448
nabilhammam@yahoo.com &
npue.whithey@gmail.com

Peachtree Christian Church
1580 Peachtree St NE
Atlanta, GA 30309

First Tuesday
6:30pm

Monigue Forte
(404) 546-0196
mbforte @AtlantaGa.Gov

Nabil Hammam
1729 Friar Tuck Rd NE
Atlanta, Ga. 30309
(404) 886-8448
nabilhammam@yahoo.com &

npue.whithey@gmail.com

Debbie Skopczynski

Debbie Skopczynski

949 Rupley Dr NE i o Doug Youn 949 Rupley Dr NE
Gt Arooe Lapa>de Fadly, 1| Third Monday (404) 30,6702 Atlanta, GA 30306
(404) 874-7483 Atlanta. GA 30306 7:00pm dyoung@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 874-7483
chair@npufatlanta.org chair@npufatlanta.org
Ola Reynolds Robbie Burr
2680 Mango Circle NW Fire Station #28, Third Amy Bradbury 968 Samples Dr NW
Atlanta, GA 30318 1925 Hollywood Rd NW Thursday (404) 330-6117 Atlanta, GA 30318
(404) 558-4117 Atlanta, GA 30318 7:00pm abradbury@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 794-4321
npug74mhj@gmail.com rburratlanta@earthlink.net
Pthhé&rg%%Ts C.T. Martin Natatorium and < ol
el Recreation Center - usan Coleman Ruth Lyles-Bailey
Atlanta, GA 31131 3201 Martin Luther King, Jr. F'fs;_BBUdeay (404) 546-0113 (470) 991 1896
(404) 997-2036 AOPM - sycoleman@AtlantaGa.Gov

kcrawford@adamsville.us

Dr SW
Atlanta, Georgia 30311

lyles-bailey@att.net
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Chairperson

Eunice Glover
994 Willis Mill Road SW

Location

C.T. Martin Natatorium and
Recreation Center

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Planner

Zoning Contact

Eunice Glover

Third Keyetta Holmes 994 Willis Mill Road SW
Atlanta, GA 30311 3201 Martin Luther King, Jr. Wednesday (404) 546-0166 Atlanta, GA 30311
(404) 840-0827 Dr SW 7:00pm kmholmes@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 840-0827
chair.npui@gmail.com Atlanta, Georgia 30311 ' chair.npui@gmail.com
Elbert Bartell Frederlckslgﬁggllass Hiah Fourth Lenise Lyons Keona Jones

e P 225 H. E. Holmes Dr NW Tuesday Il org‘slo@g,l\ﬁ:r?{:é;%ov k.l nE?Zr?gz 6(2)3_2335 com
eabtell@gmail.com Atlanta, Georgia 30318 7:00pm Y : YNNIONES YENoo.
Leida Harmon C.A. Scott Recreation Center Leida Hardmon
404-316-6776 1565 Ma”ig '—gg\‘/ef King, Jr. | Third Tuesday (nggk%\gv_%ggg 404-316-6776
npukatlanta@gmail.com r 6:30pm npukatlanta@gmail.com
Atlanta, GA 30314 twarren@AtlantaGa.Gov
Jennifer Mclntosh ) ) . L Stephen Causby
177 Sunset Ave NW Vine City Civic Association Second Rodney Milton 594 Griffin Street
Atlanta, GA 30314 Center Tuesday (404) 335-1944 Atlanta, GA 30318
(678) 561-2202 678 Joseph E. Boone Bivd 6:30pm rmmilton@AtlantaGa.Gov 404-520-1968

chair@npulatlanta.org

Atlanta, GA 30314

swcausby@gmail.com
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Chairperson

Location

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Planner

Zoning Contact

Rebecca Rice

Loudermilk Conference

Ross Wallace

207 McGill Park Ave NE, Atlanta, Center Fourth Jon McKenley 1209 Euclid Avenue
GA 30312 40 Courtland St NE Monday (404) 546-0158 Atlanta, GA 30307
(858) 248-1259 Atlanta. GA 30303 6:15pm imckenley@AtlantaGa.Gov 706-296-3063
chair@npumatlanta.org ’ ross.c.wallace@gmail.com
Christopher Leerssen . . . Christopher Leerssen
121 Kenyon St SE LGS Pocl:ntstCommunlty Fourth Julia Billings 121 Kenyon Street
Atlanta, GA 30316 1083 Auigne/';ve NE Thursday (404) 330-6522 Atlanta, GA 30316
(404) 226-4219 Atlanta. GA 30307 7:00pm jbillings@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 226-4219
npunchair@gmail:com ' npunchair@gmail.com
CANFAMEDS Bessie Branham Recreation W ow U
214 Rocky Ford Rd NE Fourth Racquel Jackson 214 Rocky Ford Rd NE
Atlanta, GA 30317 Center Tuesday (404) 546-1984 Atlanta, GA 30317
(678) 390-0735 ﬁ?;n;elgTS%;TYE 6:30pm | riackson@AtlantaGa.Gov (678) 390-0735
chair@atlantanpuo.org : chair@atlantanpuo.org
Reginald Rushin _ _ Reginald Rushin
P.O. Box 310232 Ben Hill Christian Church Nicole Mitchell g u

Atlanta, GA 31131
(470) 363-9086
rushinrs8 @gmail.com

4099 Sunset Dr SW
Atlanta, GA 30331

First Monday
7:00pm

(404) 865-8861
nymitchell@AtlantaGa.Gov

P.O. Box 311441
Atlanta, GA 31131
rushinr58@gmail.com
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Chairperson

Location

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Planner

Zoning Contact

860 ForreEtr I(C)\-l-grcl)orrc])(lirDrive SW _Quality I__iving Third Krishanna Newton
Services Senior Center Barbara Ward-Groves
Atlanta, GA 30331 4001 Danforth Rd SW Thursday (404) 330-6065 9 |
(770) 823-1339 iarta GA 30331 7:00pm knewton@AtlantaGa.Gov wardgroves@aol.com
eric.toomer@gmail.com '
Annsonita Robinson . s
1906 Sandringham Dr SW - , , enette L. Scott
Atlanta. GA 30311 Adams Park Recreation First Erica Pines 3004 Landrum Drive SW
404) 509-5111 center Wednesday (404) 330-6145 Atlanta, GA 30311
( i ) - 1620 Delowe Dr SW ) epines@AtlantaGa.Gov .
annsonita@bellsouth.net & Atlanta. GA 30311 7:00pm rscott2k@bellsouth.net
npur.exc@gmail.com '
Nick Hess Karen Bahino
1610 Avon Ave SW Vicars Community Center Third Jordan DOWdy 1238 Cahaba Drive
(404) 457-5293 Atlanta, GA 30311 7:00pm jdowdy@AtlantaGa.Gov (770) 912-3922
chair@npu-s.org ' kbabino@yahoo.com
Terry Ross
579 Lawton St SW Kipp Strive Academy Second Lori Leland Walter Slaton
Atlanta, GA 30310 1444 Lucille Ave SW Wednesday (404) 330-6143 (404) 409-3932
(770) 369-3389 Atlanta, GA 30310 7:00pm lleland@AtlantaGa.Gov wslaton@gmail.com

t-rossO1l@hotmail.com
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Chairperson

Location

Planner

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Zoning Contact

Columbus Ward

Columbus Ward

924 Washington St, Apt. 1 _ _ Second Nathan Brown 924 Washington Street, Apt. 1
Atlanta, GA 30315 Location Varies Monday (404) 330-6605 Atlanta, GA 30315
(404) 797-1195 7:00pm | nathanbrown@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 797-1195
columbus@peoplestown.com columbus@peoplestown.com
Johnathan Barhite m &hurchvof I
1270 Caroline StNE  |VIlage STureh of kast Aflanta) Christian Olteanu Rod Lee
Unit D120-133 PV Jr A, " dOU“d (404) 330-6961 648 Woodland Ave SE
Atlanta, GA 30207 taf‘lta’ Georgia 30316 ednesaay | ., eanu@AtlantaGa.Gov Atlanta, GA 30316
(404) 482-0038 (retail space adjacent to 7:30pm bwlv@mindspring.com
leadership@npu-w:org Village Fitness)
Michael Hopkins Michael Hopkins
P.O. Box 82411 Metropolitan Library Second Matt Adams P.O. Box 82411
Atlanta, GA 30354 1332 Metropolitan Pkwy SW Monda (404) 330-6201 Atlanta, GA 30354
(404) 405-9581 Atlanta, GA 30310 7'00pn>1/ mdadams@AtlantaGa.Gov (404) 405-9581

mike atl30354@yahoo.com

mike atl30354@yahoo.com

Chris McCord
86 Gammon Ave SE
Atlanta, GA 30315
(404) 822-9692
chris@movinginthespirit.org

The John Birdine
Neighborhood Center
215 Lakewood Way SW
Atlanta, GA 30315

Third Monday
7:00pm

James Washington
(404) 546-1989
jwashington@AtlantaGa.Gov

Chris McCord
86 Gammon Ave SE
Atlanta, GA 30315
(404) 822-9692
chris@movinginthespirit.org
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Chairperson

Location

2019 NPU CONTACT LIST

Planner

Zoning Contact

Anne Phillips
1119 Valley View Rd
Atlanta, GA 30315
(404) 791-1434
anne.phillips@bellsouth.net

Rosel Fann Recreation Center
365 Cleveland Ave SE
Atlanta, GA 30354

Fourth
Monday
7:00pm

Thomas Otoo
(404) 865-8856
totoo@AtlantaGa.Gov

Shirley Nichols
989 Eisenhower Road
Atlanta, GA 30354
(404) 361-0491
wanat@peoplepc.com
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President Location

APAB
(Atlanta Planning Debbie Skopczynski Atlanta City Hall

Advisory Board) 949 Rupley Dr NE Committee Room #1
Atlanta, GA 30306 55 Trinity Ave SW

(404) 874-7483 Atlanta, GA 30303
apabatlanta@gmail.com

Third Saturday
10:00am

Planner

Jon McKenley
(404) 546-0158
imckenley@AtlantaGa.Gov
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